## Amendment to HB 297

1	Amend the bill by replacing sections 4 and 5 with the following:
2	
3	4 Repeal; Room and Board Scholarship Fund. The following are repealed:
4	I. RSA 6:12, I(b)(278), relative to moneys deposited in the room and board scholarship fund
<b>5</b>	established under RSA 187-A:20-a, II.
6	II. RSA 187-A:20-a, II(b), establishing the room and board scholarship fund.
7	5 Repeal; Cold Case Homicide Unit Fund. The following are repealed:
8	I. RSA 6:12, I(b)(306), relative to moneys deposited in the cold case homicide unit fund
9	established in RSA 21-M:8-m, III.
10	II. RSA 21-M:8-m, III, establishing the cold case homicide unit fund.

## Amendment to HB 297 - Page 2 -

## 2023-0237h

## AMENDED ANALYSIS

This bill establishes a list of funds and accounts which are exempt from dedicated fund reporting and review requirements. The bill also repeals the room and board scholarship fund and the cold case homicide unit fund.